
30/3/2021 

Dear Parents 

School will close for the Easter holidays at 11.00 am on Thursday 1st April and will 

reopen on Monday 12th April. From the 12th April the following hours will apply (Please 

note some changes to KS2 times). We hope you have a lovely well earned break. 

Return to School on 12th April 

Drop off and Collection Procedures  

 Gates will open at 8.45.  

 Drop Off Pick up 

Mondays 

only 

Pick Up 

Tuesday 

to Friday 

Location  

P1 GD (Blue) 

P1IMC (Red) 

8.45 

8.45 

1.30 

1.30 

1.45 

1.45 
P1 yard 

P1RD (Blue) 

P1CMC (Red) 

9.00 

9.00 

1.45 

1.45 

2.00 

2.00 

P1 yard 

P2FO (Blue) 

P2AC (Yellow) 

8.45 

8.45 

1.30 

1.30 

1.45 

1.45 
P2 Courtyard 

P2KG ( Blue) 

P2EC (Yellow) 

9.00 

9.00 

1.45 

1.45 

2.00 

2.00 

P2 Courtyard 

P3CG 8.45-9.00 1.30 2.15 Gate A KS1 yard 

P3GC 8.45-9.00 1.30 2.15 Gate B KS1 yard 

P3BH 8.45-9.00 1.30 2.15 Gate C KS1 yard (left side) 

P3EA 8.45-9.00 1.30 2.15 Gate C KS1 yard (right side) 

P4MS 8.45-9.00 1.45 2.30 Gate A KS1 yard  

P4NMM 8.45-9.00 1.45 2.30 Gate B KS1 yard  

P4JW 8.45-9.00 1.45 2.30  Gate C KS1 yard (left side) 

P4CW 8.45-9.00 1.45 2.30 Gate C KS1 yard (right side) 

P5MH 

P5HD 

8.45-9.00 1.35 2.35  KS2 building through the left hand 

doors at the front of the building 

P5MML 8.45-9.00 1.35 2.35 KS2 building through the Right 

hand doors at the front of the 

building 

P6NB 8.45-9.00 1.45 2.45 KS2 building through the left hand 

doors at the front of the building 

P6MT 

P6LMA 

8.45-9.00 1.45 2.45 KS2 building through the Right 

hand doors at the front of the 

building 

P7DA 8.45-9.00 1.25 2.25  KS2 building through the left hand 

doors at the front of the building 

P7LMC 

P7LM 

8.45-9.00 1.25 2.25 KS2 building through the Right 

hand doors at the front of the 

building 

LSC1-4 8.45-9.00 1.30/1.45  LSC1-1.30/1.45 

LSC2- LSC4 pick up 2.45 

            



 

 

 

 


