30/3/2021

Dear Parents

School will close for the Easter holidays at 11.00 am on Thursday 1<sup>st</sup> April and will reopen on Monday 12<sup>th</sup> April. From the 12<sup>th</sup> April the following hours will apply (Please note some changes to KS2 times). We hope you have a lovely well earned break.

## Return to School on 12th April

## **Drop off and Collection Procedures**

• Gates will open at 8.45.

	Drop Off	Pick up	Pick Up	Location
	Diop On	Mondays	Tuesday	Location
		only	to Friday	
P1 GD (Blue)	8.45	1.30	1.45	P1 yard
P1IMC (Red)	8.45	1.30	1.45	
P1RD (Blue)	9.00	1.45	2.00	P1 yard
P1CMC (Red)	9.00	1.45	2.00	i i yulu
P2FO (Blue)	8.45	1.30	1.45	P2 Courtyard
P2AC (Yellow)	8.45	1.30	1.45	
P2KG (Blue)	9.00	1.45	2.00	P2 Courtyard
P2EC (Yellow)	9.00	1.45	2.00	
P3CG	8.45-9.00	1.30	2.15	Gate A KS1 yard
P3GC	8.45-9.00	1.30	2.15	Gate B KS1 yard
РЗВН	8.45-9.00	1.30	2.15	Gate C KS1 yard (left side)
P3EA	8.45-9.00	1.30	2.15	Gate C KS1 yard (right side)
P4MS	8.45-9.00	1.45	2.30	Gate A KS1 yard
P4NMM	8.45-9.00	1.45	2.30	Gate B KS1 yard
P4JW	8.45-9.00	1.45	2.30	Gate C KS1 yard (left side)
P4CW	8.45-9.00	1.45	2.30	Gate C KS1 yard (right side)
Р5МН	8.45-9.00	1.35	2.35	KS2 building through the left hand
P5HD				doors at the front of the building
P5MML	8.45-9.00	1.35	2.35	KS2 building through the Right
				hand doors at the front of the
				building
P6NB	8.45-9.00	1.45	2.45	KS2 building through the left hand
				doors at the front of the building
P6MT	8.45-9.00	1.45	2.45	KS2 building through the Right
P6LMA				hand doors at the front of the
				building
P7DA	8.45-9.00	1.25	2.25	KS2 building through the left hand
				doors at the front of the building
P7LMC	8.45-9.00	1.25	2.25	KS2 building through the Right
P7LM				hand doors at the front of the
				building
LSC1-4	8.45-9.00	1.30/1.45		LSC1-1.30/1.45
				LSC2- LSC4 pick up 2.45